

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 343 of 2022**SHIVSHANKAR SAHU **versus** GHASNIN BAI**SA/297/2022****Order Sheet**

03/11/2025	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>SA No. 343 of 2022</u></p> <p>None for the appellant. Mr. Amandeep Singh, PL for the State.</p> <p>Since counsel in this appeal has been elevated as Judge of this High Court and no one appeared to represent this case, let fix date SPC be issued to the appellant in this regard and informing him to make suitable arrangement for representation this appeal.</p> <p>The said fixed date SPC be given for the month of February, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>SA/297/2022</u></p> <p>Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Amandeep Singh, PL for the State.</p> <p>List this case along with connected matter after service of SPC.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p>
Ajay	