

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 343 of 2022****SHIVSHANKAR SAHU *versus* GHASNIN BAI****SA/297/2022****Order Sheet**

27/02/2026	<p>Shri Rahul Ameen, learned counsel for the appellant. In SA No. 343/2022.</p> <p>Shri Rishikant Mahobia, learned counsel for the appellant in SA No. 297/2022.</p> <p>Shri Anand Gupta, learned Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. Ruhul</p>

Ameen, submits that he has filed his Vakalatnama today in S.A. No. 343/2022.

He further submits that pursuant to the SPC issued on 31.01.2025, the appellant has engaged him to appear in the present appeal. He prays for three weeks' time to argue the appeal on admission, as he is not in possession of the complete record of the present dispute.

Considering the submission made, three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to argue the appeal on admission.

List these appeals on 23.03.2025 for hearing on admission.

Sd/-

(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge